

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33546/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in SA No. 1028/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRAHAM DUTT TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that the qualification for appointment was High School with B.T.C. which qualification was possessed by the petitioner and that the Intermediate Certificate which was alleged to have been fake was, therefore, not really required. He has also submitted that the petitioner has put in more than 33 years of service on the date when he had been removed from service.

Issue notice on the limited question as to whether some punishment other than the dismissal from service can be awarded to the petitioner.

[KANCHAN JAIN]
A.R.

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER