

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33546/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in
1028/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No.

BRAHAM DUTT TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep singh, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. has
referred us to the Notification which states that
the minimum qualification prescribed for the

SLP(C) 33546 of 2009

2

appointment of teachers was BTC with Intermediate.

The learned counsel for the petitioner,
however, points out that the petitioner was

appointed as a teacher in 1972-73 while the amendment in Appendix A of Rule of Chapter II of U.P. Intermediate Regulations had been incorporated for the first time in 1975 and prior to that date the qualification was High School with BTC and as such the amendment was not applicable in the petitioner's case.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to produce the relevant information on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER